
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/04/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,560,585
2nd Payment 4,788,614

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 5,028,045
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 5,279,447
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 5,543,419
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 5,820,590
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 6,111,620
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 6,417,201
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 6,738,061
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 7,074,964
9 04/28/21 Wed $26,387,972 $116,869,235 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 7,428,712

10 05/01/21 Sat $30,319,874 $131,298,572 $129,000,000 $88,900,000 1.451 5.1% 34.9% 12th Payment 7,800,148
11 05/05/21 Wed $28,323,522 $143,630,500 $142,000,000 $97,900,000 1.451 4.7% 38.0% 13th Payment 8,190,155
12 05/08/21 Sat $31,857,260 $155,872,803 $157,000,000 $109,300,000 1.436 5.3% 41.3% 14th Payment 8,599,663
13 05/12/21 Wed $30,035,704 $168,815,016 $168,000,000 $117,000,000 1.436 5.0% 44.2% 15th Payment 9,029,646
14 05/15/21 Sat $34,244,304 $187,022,230 $183,000,000 $125,100,000 1.463 5.7% 47.4% 16th Payment 9,481,128
15 05/19/21 Wed $34,820,106 $202,308,120 $201,000,000 $137,400,000 1.463 5.8% 50.4% 17th Payment 9,955,185
16 05/22/21 Sat $39,451,952 $219,927,614 $218,000,000 $148,800,000 1.465 6.5% 53.7% 18th Payment 10,452,944
17 05/26/21 Wed $35,862,274 $235,692,534 $236,000,000 $161,100,000 1.465 6.0% 56.4% 19th Payment 10,975,591
18 05/29/21 Sat $39,926,970 $252,183,431 $253,000,000 $173,900,000 1.455 6.6% 59.3% 20th Payment 11,524,371
19 06/02/21 Wed $37,049,466 $268,359,063 $268,000,000 $184,200,000 1.455 6.1% 61.8% 21st Payment 12,100,589

20 06/05/21 Sat $40,665,619 $285,523,566 $286,000,000 $197,000,000 1.452 6.7% 64.4% 22nd Payment 12,705,619
21 06/09/21 Wed $40,383,918 $303,118,652 $303,000,000 $208,700,000 1.452 6.7% 66.7% 23rd Payment 13,340,900
22 06/12/21 Sat $44,419,056 $322,471,828 $321,000,000 $221,100,000 1.452 7.3% 69.2% 24th Payment 14,007,945
23 06/16/21 Wed $46,243,624 $342,619,960 $343,000,000 $236,200,000 1.452 7.6% 71.5% 25th Payment 14,708,342
24 06/19/21 Sat $51,672,687 $365,133,510 $373,000,000 $256,900,000 1.452 8.5% 73.9% 26th Payment 15,443,759
25 06/23/21 Wed $57,110,876 $390,016,453 $394,000,000 $271,300,000 1.452 9.3% 76.4% 27th Payment 16,215,947
26 06/26/21 Sat $63,040,679 $417,482,984 $430,000,000 $296,100,000 1.452 10.2% 78.8% 28th Payment 17,026,744
27 06/30/21 Wed $68,533,051 $419,875,985 $0 1.452 11.1% 81.1% 29th Payment 17,878,081
28 07/03/21 Sat $78,800,848 $454,209,148 $0 1.452 12.6% 83.5% 30th Payment 18,771,986
29 07/07/21 Wed $82,239,662 $455,707,423 $0 1.452 13.1% 85.7%
30 07/10/21 Sat $98,501,060 $498,623,878 $0 1.452 15.5% 87.9% Total 303,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $98,687,594 $498,705,150 $0 1.452 15.5% 89.8%
32 07/17/21 Sat $123,126,325 $552,350,717 $0 1.452 19.0% 91.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/4/2021


